
 

REGIONAL TRAIL CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2022 

 

OFFICERS 

 

Brandon Simpson (2022) - President 

   Westmoreland County Appointee 

   Westmoreland County Parks & Rec. 

   194 Donohoe Road 

   Greensburg, PA  15601  

   Phone  (724) 830-3960 

   bsimpson@co.westmoreland.pa.us 

 

Andy Baechle (2023) – Vice President 

   Allegheny County Appointee 

   Allegheny County Parks Director 

   211 County Office Building 

   542 Forbes Avenue 

   Pittsburgh, PA  15219 

   Phone (412) 350-2460 
   abaechle@county.allegheny.pa.us 

 

Linda M. Boxx (2024) – Vice President 

   Westmoreland County Appointee 

   Chair, Katherine Mabis McKenna Foundation 

   P.O. Box 186 

   Latrobe, PA  15650 

   Phone (724) 537-6900 

   lboxx2@aol.com  

 

 

Gary Wandel  (2022)- Vice President 

   Fayette County At-Large 

   Retired Calculus Teacher 

   1118 Blackstone Ave. 

   Connellsville, PA  15425 

   Phone (724) 322-6037 

   calcman@verizon.net 

 

Vernon Ohler (2022)- Secretary 

   Fayette County Appointee 

   City of Connellsville – City Clerk 

   110 N. Arch Street 

   Connellsville, PA  15425 

   Phone  (724) 628-2020 ext. 200 

   Cell (724) 570-1063  

   Connellsvillecityclerk@gmail.com 

 

Gregory Phillips (2022) - Treasurer 

   Westmoreland County At-Large 

   District Manager, Westmoreland                                   

 Conservation District 

   218 Donohoe Road 

   Greensburg, PA  15601 

   Phone (724) 837-5271 ext 107 

   greg@wcdpa.com 

 

Allegheny County: 

 

Cindy Bahn (Appointee)(2024) 

   Director of Administrative Services     

   Bellevue Borough 

   Phone (412) 766-6164 ext. 2301 

   manager@bellevueboro.com 

 

Mark Fallon (Appointee)(2022) 

   Retired Public School Teacher 

   3654 Venango Ave. 

   Homestead, PA  15120 

   Phone (412) 418-2164  

   gmfallon@gmail.com 

 

     

Timothy M. Inglis (At-Large)(2022) 

   Colcom Fdn/ Laurel Fdn Board Member                  

   2373 Oakview Drive 

   Pittsburgh, PA 15237 

   Phone (412) 389-7099 

   timothy.inglis@gmail.com 

 

Mark Place (At-Large)(2024) 

   President, John P. Place, Inc 

   90 Clairton Blvd. 

   Pittsburgh, PA  15236 

   Phone (412) 877-0050 

   mplace@johnplaceinc.com 

 



 

Leonard J. White, P.E. (At-Large)(2022) 

   Mitall Division of KU Resources, Inc. 

   117 Sagamore Hill Road 

   Pittsburgh, PA 15239 

   Phone (724) 327-7474 ext. 105 

   Cell (412) 956-0583 

   lwhite@kuresources.com 

 

Fayette County: 

 

Scott Dunn (At-Large)(2024) 

   Fayette County Commissioner 

   61 East Main Street 

   Uniontown, PA  15401 

   Phone (724) 4301200 x 1601 

   sdunn@fayettepa.org 

  

Dana Kendrick (Appointed)(2022) 

   K2 Engineering, Inc.  

   234 Pittsburgh Street #1 

   Uniontown, PA  15401  

   Phone (724) 439-3440 x 122 

   danakendrick@k2engineering.net 

  

Frank Mutnansky (Appointed)(2023) 

   North Fayette County Municipal Auth. 

   165 Peach Lane 

   Uniontown, PA  15401 

   Phone (724) 366-8319    

   frankmutnansky@gmail.com 

 

Don Takac (At-Large)(2023) 

   Retired Latrobe Ford and Chevrolet 

   20 Independence Street 

   Dunbar, PA  15431 

   Phone (724) 322-1313   

   dtakac@zoominternet.net

 

Westmoreland County 

 

Kristi Mitchell (At-Large)(2024) 

   Westmoreland County Planning Dept 

   40 N. Pennsylvania Ave,  Suite 520 

   Greensburg, PA  15601 

   Phone (724) 830-3995 

   Cell  (412) 992-0115    

   Mitchell.kristi.h@gmail.com 

 

Stan Rudge (2023)(At-Large) 

   Retired Manufacturing Engineer 

   108 Shearer Street 

   Jeannette, PA  15644 

   Phone (724) 312-2200 

   star15644@verizon.net 

Malcolm Sias  (Appointed)(2023) 

   Retired County Parks Director 

   495 Donohoe Road  

   Greensburg, PA  15601 

   Phone   (412) 610-1229 

   malcolmsias20@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SUPPORT GROUP LIAISONS  

 

 

Mon/Yough Trail Council  

Tim Banfield 

tbanfie@comcast.net  

412-303-3934 

 

Westmoreland Yough Trail Chapter  

Mary Reid 

105 Rolling Hill Farm Drive 

West Newton, PA  15089 

 Phone (724) 872-5928   

 mreid@comcast.net    

 

Whitsett/Fayette Yough Trail Chapter  

Clarence Johnson 

231 Main Street 

Perryopolis, PA  15473      

Phone (724) 736-2647 

cmj245@atlanticbb.net    

 

Yough River Trail Council 

John Irwin  

120 Michael Drive 

 Connellsville, PA  15425 

 Phone (724) 626-1580  

 airwin@cvzoom.net 

 

Steel Valley Trail Council 

Roy Bires 

1529 Mansion Place 

Pittsburgh, PA  15218   

Phone (412) 216-7130 

rebires@aol.com 

 

McKeesport Trail Commission  

Joyce MacGregor     

 rmacg2@gmail.com    

  

Westmoreland Heritage Trail Chapter   

Rob Cronauer 

Westmoreland Conservation District      

218 Donohoe Road 

Greensburg, PA  15601 

Phone (724) 837-5271   

rob@wcdpa.com 

 

Coal & Coke Trail Chapter  

Daniel Copeland  

Copeland.daniel@icloud.com  

 

Five Star Trail Chapter 

Mike Caffrey 

mjcaff@comcast.net 

 


